Wildwood Kennel Club
Thursday, February 1, 2018 to Sunday, February 4, 2018

JUDGING SCHEDULE

WOODSTOCK FAIRGROUNDS
875 Nellis Street
Woodstock, Ontario
N4S 4C6

The building will be open for handlers/exhibitors from 4 p.m. on Thursday, February 1, 2018
% Crates must be stacked
% No private exercise pens indoors (absolutely no exceptions)
% No bathing of dogs at the show site

% Overload: Michael Leonard has overloaded on Sunday, Feb.4®
Al Bennett will judge the following breeds, Chihuahua (LC), Chinese Crested

Please join us
Thursday, February 1, 2018
PIZZA will be offered
prior to the Evening Show

Sponsored by

Eukanuba




JUDGING SCHEDULE - Wildwood Kennel Club

Conformation - Thursday, February 01, 2018

Ring 1
Group 04 (Terriers)
Pierry McLean

6:00 PM
1 Airedale Terrier 0-0-0-1
2 Bull Terrier (Miniature) 1-0-1-0
2 Norfolk Terrier 0-2-0-0
5 Norwich Terrier 1-1-2-1
1 Kerry Blue Terrier 1-0-0-0
1 Schnauzer (Miniature) 0-0-0-1
6 Soft-Coated Wheaten 2-2-1-1
3 Staffordshire Bull Terrier 1-0-2-0
3 West Highland White Terr.  1-2-0-0

24 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 1
Group 02 (Hounds)
Elaine Whitney

Ring 1
Group 05 (Toys)
Elaine Whitney

8:30 PM

2 Cavalier King Charles Sp.  0-1-1-0
2 Chinese Crested 1-1-0-0
5 Havanese 1-2-1-1
3 Japanese Chin 0-3-0-0
1 Miniature Pinscher 0-1-0-0
4 Papillon 0-2-1-1
1 Pekingese 0-0-1-0
3 Pomeranian 1-2-0-0
3 Poodle (Toy) 0-3-0-0
4 Pug 1-2-1-0
28 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 03 (Working Dogs)
Robert Whitney
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7:15PM
Baseniji
Basset Hound
Beagle
Borzoi
Dachshund (MLH)
Dachshund (MS)
Dachshund (SLH)
Deerhound (Scottish)
Greyhound
Irish Wolfhound
Norrbottenspets
Pharaoh Hound
Rhodesian Ridgeback
Whippet

24 Dogs

1-0-1-0
1-1-0-0
0-0-1-0
1-0-0-0
1-0-0-0
1-2-1-0
0-1-0-0
0-0-1-0
0-1-0-0
0-0-1-0
1-1-0-0
0-0-1-0
0-1-1-0
1-2-0-1

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***
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6:00 PM
Akita
Bernese Mountain Dog
Boxer
Bullmastiff
Cane Corso
Doberman Pinscher
Great Dane
Great Pyrenees
Newfoundland
Portuguese Water Dog
Samoyed
Schnauzer (Giant)
Siberian Husky

30 Dogs

0-0-1-0
1-1-0-0
2-1-0-2
0-0-2-0
0-1-0-0
1-1-0-1
0-0-1-1
1-1-0-0
1-0-0-0
0-4-1-1
0-0-1-0
0-1-0-0
1-1-1-0

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
Robert Whitney

7:30 PM
3 German Shepherd Dog 1-0-1-1
10 Shetland Sheepdog 4-5-1-0

2 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 1-1-0-0
15 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
Robert Whitney

8:30 PM

3 Bulldog 1-0-1-1
3 Chinese Shar-Pei 0-1-1-1
1 Boston Terrier 0-1-0-0
3 French Bulldog 0-2-1-0
1 Lowchen 0-0-1-0
3 Poodle (Miniature) 0-3-0-0
1 Schipperke 1-0-0-0
1 Shih Tzu 0-1-0-0
1 Am Eskimo (St) 1-0-0-0
3 Dalmatian 0-2-0-1
2 Keeshond 0-1-0-1
7 Poodle (Standard) 2-4-0-1
29 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 3
Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
Joanne Fernall

6:00 PM
3 Australian Cattle Dog 1-1-0-1
8 Australian Shepherd 4-3-0-1
3 Border Collie 1-0-1-1
2 Bouvier des Flandres 0-0-2-0
3 Collie (Rough) 0-1-2-0

Ring 3

Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)

Jo Ann Pavey

7:00 PM

Pointer
Pointer (GSH)
Retriever (CB)
Retriever (Flat)

2 Retriever (Golden)
Retriever (Lab)
Retriever (NSDT)
Setter (English)
Setter (Gordon)
Setter (Irish R & W)

Spaniel (Am Water)
Spaniel (Brittany)

Vizsla (Wire-Haired)
Weimaraner
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47 Dogs

Spaniel (Am Cocker)

Spaniel (English Springer)

0-0-0-3
2-1-2-1
0-2-0-0
0-1-1-0
5-5-1-1
3-4-0-0
0-0-0-1
0-0-1-0
0-0-0-1
0-0-1-0
1-0-1-0
0-4-0-0
0-0-1-0
1-0-0-1
0-0-1-0
0-1-0-0

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

FOLLOWS LAST GROUP

Reserve Best in Show / Best in Show
Elaine Whitney

Best Puppy in Show
Robert Whitney

Summary
Group 01 (Sporting Dogs) 47 Dogs
Group 02 (Hounds) 24 Dogs
Group 03 (Working Dogs) 30 Dogs
Group 04 (Terriers) 24 Dogs
Group 05 (Toys) 28 Dogs
Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs) 29 Dogs
Group 07 (Herding Dogs) 34 Dogs
Total 216 Dogs



JUDGING SCHEDULE - Wildwood Kennel Club
Conformation - Friday, February 02, 2018

Ring 1
Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
Jo Ann Pavey

8:00 AM
3 Australian Cattle Dog 1-1-0-1
11 Australian Shepherd 6-3-1-1
Bearded Collie 0-0-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
1 Berger Picard 0-0-0-1
1 Border Collie 0-0-1-0
3 Bouvier des Flandres 0-1-2-0
5 Collie (Rough) 1-1-2-1
5 German Shepherd Dog 1-1-2-1
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
6 Shetland Sheepdog 1-5-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
3 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 2-1-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1

38 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 1
Group 05 (Toys)
Barbara Alderman

10:10 AM
5 Cavalier King Charles Sp. 1-2-2-0
1 Chihuahua (Long-Coat) 0-1-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
2 Chinese Crested 1-1-0-0
5 Havanese 1-2-1-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
6 Japanese Chin 2-3-0-1
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
1 Miniature Pinscher 0-1-0-0
4 Papillon 0-2-1-1
1 Pekingese 0-0-1-0
3 Pomeranian 1-2-0-0
3 Poodle (Toy) 0-3-0-0
4 Pug 1-2-1-0
2 Yorkshire Terrier 0-1-1-0

37 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 1
Group 04 (Terriers)
Barbara Alderman

1:00 PM
1 Airedale Terrier 0-0-0-1
2 Bull Terrier (Miniature) 1-0-1-0
1 Cesky Terrier 0-0-0-1
2 Norfolk Terrier 0-2-0-0
5 Norwich Terrier 1-1-2-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Kerry Blue Terrier 1-0-0-0
1 Schnauzer (Miniature) 0-0-0-1
2 Scottish Terrier 0-2-0-0
4  Soft-Coated Wheaten 1-2-1-0
4  Staffordshire Bull Terrier 1-0-2-1
4 West Highland White Terr.  2-2-0-0

27 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 03 (Working Dogs)
Mike Macbeth

11:30 AM
1 Akita 0-0-1-0
0 Alaskan Malamute 0-0-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
4 Bernese Mountain Dog 2-1-0-1
1 Black Russian Terrier 0-0-0-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
5 Boxer 2-1-0-2
2 Bullmastiff 1-0-1-0
1 Cane Corso 0-1-0-0
3 Doberman Pinscher 1-1-0-1
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
3 Great Dane 1-0-2-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
LUNCH
1:15PM
5 Great Pyrenees 2-2-1-0
1 Newfoundland 1-0-0-0
7 Portuguese Water Dog 0-4-2-1

1 Baby Puppy 0-1

1 Rottweiler
2 Saint Bernard
1 Samoyed
1 Baby Puppy
1 Schnauzer (Giant)
3 Siberian Husky

41 Dogs, 6 Baby Puppy

0-0-1-0
0-2-0-0
0-0-1-0

0-1-0-0
1-1-1-0

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2

Group 02 (Hounds)
Mike Macbeth

2:40 PM
Baseniji
Basset Hound
Beagle
Borzoi
Dachshund (MLH)
Dachshund (MS)
Dachshund (MWH)
Dachshund (SLH)
Irish Wolfhound
2 Baby Puppy

3:30 PM
Norrbottenspets
Norwegian Elkhound
1 Baby Puppy
Otterhound
Pharaoh Hound
Rhodesian Ridgeback
Whippet
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44 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

1-0-1-0
1-1-0-0
0-0-1-0
2-0-1-0
2-0-0-0
2-2-1-0
2-2-2-0
0-1-0-0
2-0-1-2
0-2

1-1-0-0
0-1-0-0

1-0-0-0
0-0-1-0
0-4-2-0
1-2-0-3

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 3

Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)

Michael Leonard

10:10 AM
5 Bulldog
3 Chinese Shar-Pei
1 Baby Puppy

1-1-1-2
0-1-1-1
1-0

1 Boston Terrier 0-1-0-0
2 French Bulldog 0-1-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
0 Japanese Spitz 0-0-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Lowchen 0-0-1-0
4  Poodle (Miniature) 0-4-0-0
1 Schipperke 1-0-0-0
2 Shih Tzu 0-2-0-0
1 Tibetan Terrier 0-0-1-0
1 Am Eskimo (St) 1-0-0-0
1 Chow Chow 1-0-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
1 Dalmatian 0-0-0-1
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
3 Keeshond 0-1-1-1
7 Poodle (Standard) 2-4-0-1

33 Dogs, 5 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 3
Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
Michael Leonard

1:00 PM
1 Kleiner Munsterlander 0-1-0-0
4 Pointer 0-0-1-3
9 Pointer (GSH) 2-2-3-2
2 Retriever (CB) 0-2-0-0
3 Retriever (Flat) 0-2-1-0
14 Retriever (Golden) 4-6-2-2
2 Baby Puppy 1-1
2:20 PM
9 Retriever (Lab) 4-5-0-0
1 Retriever (NSDT) 0-0-0-1
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
2 Setter (English) 0-1-1-0
1 Setter (Gordon) 0-0-0-1
4  Setter (Irish R & W) 0-3-1-0
5 Spaniel (Am Cocker) 1-3-1-0
4 Spaniel (Am Water) 0-4-0-0
1 Spaniel (Brittany) 0-0-1-0
7 Spaniel (English Springer)  2-3-1-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
3 Vizsla (Smooth-Haired) 0-2-0-1
1 Vizsla (Wire-Haired) 0-0-1-0




JUDGING SCHEDULE - Wildwood Kennel Club
Conformation - Friday, February 02, 2018

4  Weimaraner

75 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy

0-1-2-1

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

FOLLOWS LAST GROUP

Best Baby Puppy in Show

Michael Leonard

Reserve Best in Show / Best in Show

Mike Macbeth

Best Puppy in Show
Barbara Alderman

Summary

Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
75 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy

Group 02 (Hounds)
44 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

Group 03 (Working Dogs)
41 Dogs, 6 Baby Puppy

Group 04 (Terriers)
27 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

Group 05 (Toys)
37 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
33 Dogs, 5 Baby Puppy

Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
38 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy

Total
295 Dogs, 26 Baby Puppy

LIMITED BREED SHOW LIMITED BREED SHOW

Ring 2
Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
Pierry McLean

Ring 3
Group 02 (Hounds)
Roberta Parish

8:00 AM 8:00 AM
4 Pointer 0-0-1-3 1 Basenji 0-0-1-0
8 Painter (GSH) 2-1-3-2 2 Basset Hound 1-1-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0 1 Beagle 0-0-1-0
2 Retriever (CB) 0-2-0-0 3 Borzoi 2-0-1-0
1 Retriever (Flat) 0-1-0-0 2 Dachshund (MLH) 2-0-0-0
13 Retriever (Golden) 4-6-2-1 5 Dachshund (MS) 2-2-1-0
2 Baby Puppy 1-1 6 Dachshund (MWH) 2-2-2-0
9:15 AM 1 Dachshund (SLH) 0-1-0-0
9 Retriever (Lab) 4-5-0-0 1 Deerhound (Scottish) 0-0-1-0
1 Retriever (NSDT) 0-0-0-1 6 Irish Wolfhound 2-1-1-2
1 Baby Puppy 1-0 2 Baby Puppy 0-2
2 Setter (English) 0-1-1-0 2 Norrbottenspets 1-1-0-0
1 Setter (Gordon) 0-0-0-1 1 Otterhound 1-0-0-0
4 Setter (Irish R & W) 0-3-1-0 1 Pharaoh Hound 0-0-1-0
3 Spaniel (Am Cocker) 1-1-1-0 6 Rhodesian Ridgeback 0-4-2-0
4 Spaniel (Am Water) 0-4-0-0 5 Whippet 0-2-0-3
1 Spaniel (Brittany) 0-0-1-0
7 Spaniel (English Springer)  2-3-1-1 43 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy
3 Vizsla (Smooth-Haired) 0-2-0-1 .
1 Vizsla (Wire-Haired) 0-0-1-0 *** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***
3 Weimaraner 0-0-2-1

67 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***
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LIMITED BREED SHOW

Ring 1

Group 03 (Working Dogs)

Barbara Alderman

2:30 PM
Akita
Alaskan Malamute
1 Baby Puppy
Bernese Mountain Dog
Black Russian Terrier
1 Baby Puppy
Boxer
Bullmastiff
Cane Corso
Doberman Pinscher
1 Baby Puppy
Great Dane
1 Baby Puppy
Great Pyrenees
Newfoundland
Portuguese Water Dog
1 Baby Puppy
Rottweiler
Saint Bernard
Samoyed
1 Baby Puppy
Schnauzer (Giant)
Siberian Husky

36 Dogs, 6 Baby Puppy

0-0-1-0
0-0-0-0
0-1

2-1-0-1
0-0-0-1
0-1

1-0-0-2
1-0-0-0
0-1-0-0
1-1-0-1

1-0-2-0
1-0

1-2-0-0
1-0-0-0
0-4-2-1
0-1

0-0-1-0
0-2-0-0
0-0-1-0
0-1

0-1-0-0
1-1-1-0

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***




JUDGING SCHEDULE - Wildwood Kennel Club
Conformation - Saturday, February 03, 2018

Ring 1
Group 03 (Working Dogs)
Lana Ferguson

8:00 AM

1 Akita 0-0-1-0

0 Alaskan Malamute 0-0-0-0
2 Baby Puppy 0-2

5 Bernese Mountain Dog 2-2-0-1

1 Black Russian Terrier 0-0-0-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1

7 Boxer 3-1-0-3

7 Bullmastiff 3-1-3-0

1 Cane Corso 0-1-0-0

7 Doberman Pinscher 2-2-1-2
1 Baby Puppy 1-0

9:15 AM

4  Great Dane 1-1-2-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0

1 Great Pyrenees 0-0-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1

1 Newfoundland 1-0-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0

7 Portuguese Water Dog 0-5-2-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1

2 Rottweiler 1-1-0-0

1 Samoyed 0-0-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1

1 Schnauzer (Giant) 0-1-0-0

3 Siberian Husky 0-2-1-0

49 Dogs, 9 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 1
Group 05 (Toys)
Mike Macbeth

10:45 AM
8 Cavalier King Charles Sp. 2-4-2-0
1 Chihuahua (Long-Coat) 0-1-0-0

1 Baby Puppy 0-1
2 Chinese Crested 1-1-0-0
5 Havanese 1-2-1-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
6 Japanese Chin 2-3-0-1

1 Baby Puppy 1-0

1 Maltese 1-0-0-0 Ring 2
1 Miniature Pinscher 0-1-0-0 Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
5 Papillon 1-2-1-1 Barbara Alderman
2 Baby Puppy 0-2
3 Pekingese 1-1-1-0 12:30 PM
3 Pomeranian 1-2-0-0 3 Australian Cattle Dog 1-1-0-1
3 Poodle (Toy) 0-3-0-0 15 Australian Shepherd 8-4-2-1
5 Pug 1-2-2-0 1 Bearded Collie 0-1-0-0
1 Yorkshire Terrier 0-0-1-0 1 Baby Puppy 1-0
1 Belgian Shepherd Dog 0-0-1-0
44 Dogs, 5 Baby Puppy 1 Berger Picard 0-0-0-1
) 1 Border Collie 0-0-0-1
*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed *** 1 Baby Puppy 0-1
3 Bouvier des Flandres 0-1-2-0
. 1:30 PM
Ring 2 8 Collie (Rough) 1331
Group 01 (Sporting Dogs) 2 Collie (Smooth) 0-2-0-0
Barbara Alderman 7 German Shepherd Dog 2-2-2-1
2 Baby Puppy 2-0
8:00 AM
. 6 Shetland Sheepdog 1-5-0-0
0 Griffon (WHP) 0-0-0-0 3 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) ~ 2-1-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0 1 Baby Puppy 0-1
3 Pointer 0-0-0-3
10 Pointer (GSH) 2-3-3-2 51 Dogs, 5 Baby Puppy
2 Retriever (CB) 0-2-0-0
3 Retriever (Flat) 0-2-1-0 *** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***
11 Retriever (Golden) 4-4-2-1
6 Retriever (Lab) 3-3-0-0
9:30 AM Ring 3
2 Retriever (NSDT) 0-1-0-1 Group 04 (Terriers)
2 Setter (English) 0-0-1-1 Wendy Schira
1 Setter (Gordon) 0-0-0-1
3 Setter (Irish R & W) 0-2-1-0 8:00 AM
3 Baby Puppy 1-2 1 Airedale Terrier 0-0-0-1
6 Spaniel (Am Cocker) 2-3-1-0 0 Bull Terrier 0-0-0-0
4 Spaniel (Am Water) 0-4-0-0 1 Baby Puppy 1-0
1 Spaniel (Brittany) 0-0-1-0 2 Bull Terrier (Miniature) 1-0-1-0
3 Spaniel (English Cocker) 0-1-1-1 1 Cesky Terrier 0-0-0-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1 1 Fox Terrier (Wire) 1-0-0-0
6 Spaniel (English Springer)  1-2-2-1 1 Kerry Blue Terrier 1-0-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1 1 Manchester Terrier 0-0-0-1
Vizsla (Smooth-Haired) 0-2-0-1 2 Norfolk Terrier 0-2-0-0
1 Vizsla (Wire-Haired) 0-0-1-0 5 Norwich Terrier 1-1-2-1
3 Weimaraner 0-1-2-0 1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Russell Terrier 0-1-0-0
70 Dogs, 6 Baby Puppy 1 Schnauzer (Miniature) 0-0-0-1
) 3 Scottish Terrier 1-2-0-0
*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed *** 1 Baby Puppy 0-1
9 Soft-Coated Wheaten 4-3-1-1

2 Staffordshire Bull Terrier 0-0-2-0
3 West Highland White Terr.  1-2-0-0

33 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 3
Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
Wendy Schira

9:50 AM
7 Bulldog 2-3-1-1
3 Chinese Shar-Pei 0-1-1-1
1 Boston Terrier 0-1-0-0
5 French Bulldog 1-3-1-0
3 Baby Puppy 1-2
0 Japanese Spitz 0-0-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Lowchen 0-0-1-0
4 Poodle (Miniature) 0-4-0-0
1 Shih Tzu 0-1-0-0
1 Tibetan Terrier 0-0-1-0
1 Am Eskimo (St) 1-0-0-0
1 Chow Chow 1-0-0-0
2 Baby Puppy 1-1
2 Dalmatian 0-0-1-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
2 Keeshond 0-1-0-1
9 Poodle (Standard) 4-4-0-1

38 Dogs, 7 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 3
Group 02 (Hounds)
Michael Leonard

2:15PM
2 Afghan Hound 0-0-1-1
2 Baseniji 1-0-1-0
2 Basset Hound 1-1-0-0
1 Beagle 0-0-1-0
3 Borzoi 2-0-1-0
4 Dachshund (MLH) 1-1-1-1
5 Dachshund (MS) 2-2-1-0




JUDGING SCHEDULE - Wildwood Kennel Club
Conformation - Saturday, February 03, 2018

1 Baby Puppy 0-1
4 Dachshund (MWH) 1-1-2-0
1 Dachshund (SLH) 0-1-0-0
1 Deerhound (Scottish) 0-0-1-0
3:15PM
3 Greyhound 1-2-0-0
4 Irish Wolfhound 0-2-1-1
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
3 Norrbottenspets 1-0-1-1
2 Norwegian Elkhound 0-2-0-0
1 Otterhound 1-0-0-0
1 Pharaoh Hound 0-0-1-0
6 Rhodesian Ridgeback 0-4-2-0
1 Saluki 0-0-0-1
6 Whippet 0-2-1-3
1 Baby Puppy 1-0

52 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

FOLLOWS LAST GROUP

Best Baby Puppy in Show
Barbara Alderman

Reserve Best in Show / Best in Show
Barbara Alderman

Best Puppy in Show
Michael Leonard

Summary

Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
70 Dogs, 6 Baby Puppy

Group 02 (Hounds)
52 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

Group 03 (Working Dogs)
49 Dogs, 9 Baby Puppy

Group 04 (Terriers)
33 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

Group 05 (Toys)
44 Dogs, 5 Baby Puppy

Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
38 Dogs, 7 Baby Puppy
Group 07 (Herding Dogs)

LIMITED BREED SHOW

Ring 3
51 Dogs, 5 Baby Puppy Group 04 (Terriers)
Total Michael Leonard
337 Dogs, 38 Baby Puppy
12:20 PM
1 Airedale Terrier 0-0-0-1
2 Australian Terrier 0-1-1-0
JUNIOR HANDLING 0 Bull Terrier 0-0-0-0
SATURDAY, FEB 3, 2018 1 Baby Puppy 1-0
Judge: TBA 2 Bull Terrier (Miniature) 1-0-1-0
1 Cesky Terrier 0-0-0-1
RING 2 —11:30 1 Fox Terrier (Wire) 1-0-0-0
1 Kerry Blue Terrier 1-0-0-0
Barbara Alderman will judge the 1 Manchester Terrier 0-0-0-1
Best Overall Junior Handler prior to 2 Norfolk Terrier 0-2-0-0
Best in Show 5 Norwich Terrier 1-1-2-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Russell Terrier 0-1-0-0
1 Schnauzer (Miniature) 0-0-0-1
3 Scottish Terrier 1-2-0-0

1 Baby Puppy 0-1

9 Soft-Coated Wheaten 4-3-1-1
4  Staffordshire Bull Terrier 1-0-2-1
5 West Highland White Terr.  2-3-0-0

39 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***
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LIMITED BREED SHOW

Ring 1

Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)

Mike Macbeth

2:15PM
Bulldog
Chinese Shar-Pei
Boston Terrier
French Bulldog
2 Baby Puppy
German Pinscher
Japanese Spitz
1 Baby Puppy
Lowchen
Poodle (Miniature)
Schipperke
Shih Tzu
Tibetan Terrier
Am Eskimo (St)
Chow Chow
2 Baby Puppy
Dalmatian
1 Baby Puppy
Keeshond
Poodle (Standard)

37 Dogs, 6 Baby Puppy

2-3-1-1
0-1-1-1
0-1-0-0
1-2-0-0
1-1

1-0-0-0
0-0-0-0
0-1

0-0-1-0
0-4-0-0
1-0-0-0
0-1-0-0
0-0-1-0
1-0-0-0
1-0-0-0
1-1

0-0-1-1
0-1

0-1-1-1
4-2-0-1

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***




JUDGING SCHEDULE - Wildwood Kennel Club
Conformation - Sunday, February 04, 2018

Ring 1 1 Baby Puppy 1-0 2 Retriever (Flat) 0-1-1-0 57 Dogs, 7 Baby Puppy
Group 02 (Hounds) 1 Dalmatian 0-0-1-0 14 Retriever (Golden) 4-4-3-3 *** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***
Barbara Alderman 1 Baby Puppy 0-1 2:15 PM
3 Keeshond 0-1-1-1 6 Retriever (Lab) 3-3-0-0 )
8:00 AM 9 Poodle (Standard) 4-4-0-1 1 Setter (English) 0-0-1-0 Ring 3
2 Basenji 1-0-1-0 1 Setter (Gordon) 0-0-0-1 Group 05 (Toys)
2 Basset Hound 1-1-0-0 36 Dogs, 6 Baby Puppy 1 Setter (Irish R & W) 0-0-1-0 Michael Leonard
1 Beagle 0-0-1-0 , 7 Spaniel (Am Cocker) 2-3-1-1
2 Borzoi 1-0-1-0 ** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ** 4 Spaniel (Am Water) 0-4-0-0 10:50 AM
3 Dachshund (MLH) 2-0-1-0 3 Spaniel (English Cocker) ~ 0-1-1-1 9 Cavalier King Charles Sp.  2-5-2-0
5 Dachshund (MS) 2-2-1-0 _ 1 Baby Puppy 0-1 1 Baby Puppy 0-1
2 Dachshund (MWH) 0-0-2-0 Ring 2 6 Spaniel (English Springer)  1-2-2-1 5 Havanese 1-2-1-1
1 Dachshund (SLH) 0-1-0-0 Group 04 (Terriers) 1 Baby Puppy 0-1 1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Dachshund (SWH) 0-1-0-0 Mike Macbeth 2 Vizsla (Smooth-Haired) 0-2-0-0 6 Japanese Chin 2-3-0-1
1 Greyhound 0-1-0-0 . 1 Vizsla (Wire-Haired) 0-0-1-0 1 Baby Puppy 1-0
4 Irish Wolfhound 0-2-1-1 . 10:30 AM 3 Weimaraner 0-1-2-0 1 Maltese 1-0-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0 1 Airedale Terrier 0-0-0-1 1 Miniature Pinscher 0-1-0-0
3 Norrbottenspets 1-0-1-1 0 Bull Terrier 0-0-0-0 67 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy LUNCH
1 Otterhound 1-0-0-0 1 Baby Puppy 1-0 ) .
1 Pharaoh Hound 0-0-1-0 2 BuI_I Terrle_r (Miniature) 1-0-1-0 *** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed *** Ring 3
6 Rhodesian Ridgeback 0-4-2-0 2 Cairn Terrier 2-0-0-0 Alan Bennett
1 Saluki 0-0-0-1 1 Cesky Tgrrler _ 0-0-0-1 )
6 Whippet 0-2-1-3 1 Fox Terrier (ere) 1-0-0-0 Ring 3_ 12:00 PM
2 Afghan Hound 0-0-1-1 1 Kerry Blue Terngr 1-0-0-0 Group_ 03 (Working Dogs) 1 Chihuahua (Long-Coat) 0-1-0-0
1 Manchester Terrier 0-0-0-1 Michael Leonard 1 Baby Puppy 0-1
44 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy 2 Norfolk Terrier 0-2-0-0 2 Chinese Crested 1-1-0-0
3 Norwich Terrier 1-1-1-0 8:00 AM
** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed *** 1 Baby Puppy 0-1 1 Akita 0-0-1-0 Ring 3
1 Schnauzer (Miniature) 0-0-0-1 0 Alaskan Malamute 0-0-0-0 Michael Leonard
3 Scottish Terrier 1-2-0-0 2 Baby Puppy 0-2 12:45 PM
Ring 1 1 Baby Puppy 0-1 8 Bernese Mountain Dog 3-3-1-1 5 Papillon 1-2-1-1
Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs) 3 Staffordshire Bull Terrier 1-0-2-0 9 Boxer 3-2-0-4 2 Baby Puppy 0-2
Barbara Alderman 5 West Highland White Terr.  2-3-0-0 7 Bullmastiff 3-1-3-0 3 Pekingese 1-1-1-0
1 Cane Corso 0-1-0-0 3 Pomeranian 1-2-0-0
10:15 AM 26 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy 9:00 AM 3 Poodle (Toy) 0-3-0-0
5 Bulldog 1-2-1-1 ) 10 Doberman Pinscher 3-2-3-2 5 Pug 1-2-2-0
3 Chinese Shar-Pei 0-1-1-1 *** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ** 1 Baby Puppy 1-0 4 Yorkshire Terrier 1-1-1-1
1 Baby Puppy 1-0 5 Great Dane 0-1-2-2
1 Boston Terrier 0-1-0-0 . 1 Baby Puppy 1-0 48 Dogs, 6 Baby Puppy
5  French Bulldog 1-3-1-0 Ring 2 1 Great Pyrenees 0-0-1-0
2 Baby Puppy 1-1 Group 01 (Sporting Dogs) 1 Baby Puppy 0-1 *** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***
0 Japanese Spitz 0-0-0-0 Mike Macbeth 1  Newfoundland 1-0-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1 ) 7 Portuguese Water Dog 0-5-2-0 .
1 Lowchen 0-0-1-0 , 1:00 PM 1 Baby Puppy 0-1 Ring 3
4 Poodle (Miniature) 0-4-0-0 0 Griffon (WHP) 0-0-0-0 3 Rottweiler 1-1-1-0 Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
1 Schipperke 1-0-0-0 1 Baby Puppy 1-0 1 Samoyed 0-0-1-0 Michael Leonard
1 Tibetan Terrier 0-0-1-0 4 Pointer 0-0-1-3 1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Am Eskimo (St) 1-0-0-0 10 Pointer (GSH) 3-3-3-1 1 Schnauzer (Giant) 0-1-0-0 _ 2:10 PM
1 Chow Chow 1-0-0-0 2 Retriever (CB) 0-2:0-0 2 Siberian Husky 0-1-1-0 3 Australian Cattle Dog 1-1-01




JUDGING SCHEDULE - Wildwood Kennel Club
Conformation - Sunday, February 04, 2018

10 Australian Shepherd 5-3-1-1
2 Bearded Collie 0-1-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
1 Belgian Shepherd Dog 0-0-1-0
1 Berger Picard 0-0-0-1
2 Border Collie 0-1-0-1
2 Bouvier des Flandres 0-0-2-0
9 Collie (Rough) 2-3-3-1

3:15PM
5 Collie (Smooth) 2-3-0-0
7 German Shepherd Dog 2-2-2-1
2 Baby Puppy 2-0
12 Shetland Sheepdog 6-5-1-0
3 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 2-1-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1

57 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

FOLLOWS LAST GROUP

Best Baby Puppy in Show
Mike Macbeth

Reserve Best in Show / Best in Show
Michael Leonard

Best Puppy in Show
Mike Macbeth

Summary

Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
67 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

Group 02 (Hounds)
44 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

Group 03 (Working Dogs)
57 Dogs, 7 Baby Puppy

Group 04 (Terriers)
26 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

Group 05 (Toys)
48 Dogs, 6 Baby Puppy

Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)

36 Dogs, 6 Baby Puppy

Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
57 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy

Total 335 Dogs, 30 Baby Puppy

LIMITED BREED SHOW

Ring 2
Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
Mike Macbeth

8:00 AM
3 Australian Cattle Dog 1-1-0-1
9 Australian Shepherd 4-3-1-1
2 Bearded Collie 0-1-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
1 Belgian Shepherd Dog 0-0-1-0
1 Berger Picard 0-0-0-1
2 Border Collie 0-0-1-1
2 Bouvier des Flandres 0-0-2-0
8 Collie (Rough) 2-3-3-0
6 Collie (Smooth) 2-3-0-1
7 German Shepherd Dog 2-2-2-1
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
9 Shetland Sheepdog 4-4-1-0
1 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 1-0-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1

51 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***
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